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Campaign Finance Receipts
<& Expenditures Report
7/29/2024

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing

Campaign Candidate Name:Craig Bowser

Finance Address: 21717 K16 HIGHWAY
Filing Report ^^

City: HOLTON Zip: 66436 County:
Home Phone: (469) 767-7011 Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Senator District: 1

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2024 through 7/25/2024)

11 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

21 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 \ CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

141 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

51 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD
6JIN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 § OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Governmental Ethics Commission

901 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka,KS 66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548

ethics.kansas.gov

Termination Report

s (Schedule A) view/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

i (Schedule C) view/print

I Subtract Line 4 from 3)

S (Schedule B) view/prmt

j (Schedule D) view/print

$100,296.17

$9,768.45

$110,064.62

$99,695.58

$10,369.04

$0.001

$0.00|

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 7/28/2024 10:47:12 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Bryan dark
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Craig Bowser

Date

07/11/24

07/10/24

07/10/24

06/25/24

06/24/24

06/24/24

06/24/24

06/19/24

06/19/24

06/19/24

06/16/24

06/14/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Leslie Brandt

1404 NW Moundview Dr
Topeka KS 66604

New Day Healthcare

1839 E Independence St
Springfield MO 65804

Modem Air ofTopeka Inc

1404 NW Moundview Dr
Topeka KS 66618

Kansas Bankers
Association PAC
PO Box 4407
Topeka KS 66604

Robert Sipes
1257 116th Rd
Seneca KS 66538

Chris McGowne

4104 Royal Court
Hays KS 67601

John Donovan
21204 Dakota Road
Easton KS 66020

The Onyx Collection
PO Box 37
Belvue KS 66407

Traditional Trucking Corp
PO Box 37
Belvue KS 66407

Louise Averkamp
PO Box 62
Saint Marys KS 66536

Roger Mcdintock
9451214th Road
Holton KS 66436

Francis Awerkamp
507 W Linn St
Saint Marys KS 66536

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-
funds, Other

Check

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Check

Check

Check

Check

^heck

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Program Manager

Retired

Retired

Amount

$100.00

$1,000.00

$100.00

$1,000.00

$260.25

$104.10

$104.10

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$100.00

$1,000.00



06/14/24

06/14/24

06/14/24

Shannon Awerkamp

807 W Linn St
Saint Marys KS 66536

Robert Awerkamp
812WLocustSt
Saint Marys KS 66536

Inger Awerkamp
812WLocustSt
Saint Marys KS 66536

Check

Check

Check

Retired

Retired

Retired

$1,000.00!

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$9768.45

$0
$0
$0

$9768.45

PrmUhis form or Go Back
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate:

Date

07/28/24

07/26/24

07/26/24

07/25/24

07/24/24

07/24/24

07/18/24

07/17/24

07/09/24

07/03/24

3raig Bowser

Name and Address

Craig Bowser
21717 K16Hwy
Holton KS 66436

Axiom Strategies
800 W 47th Street Suite 200
Kansas City MO 64112

Axiom Strategies
800 W 47th Street Suite 200
Kansas City MO 64112

Axiom Strategies
800 W 47th Street Suite 200
Kansas City MO 64112

KNZA
1828 US HWY 73
Hiawatha KS 66434

Axiom Strategies
800 W 47th Street Suite 200
Kansas City MO 64112

Axiom Strategies
800 W 47th Street Suite 200
Kansas City MO 64112

Axiom Strategies
800 W 47th Street Suite 200
Kansas City MO 64112

Axiom Strategies
800 W 47th Street Suite 200
Kansas City MO 64112

Axiom Strategies
800 W 47th Street Suite 200
Kansas City MO 64112

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Candidate (self) Loan Repayment

Consultant

Consultant

Consultant

Radio/TV

Consultant

Consultant

Consultant

Consultant

Consultant

Amount

$60,000.00

$2,505.23

$2,505.23

$2,505.23

$1,500.00

$2,505.23

$7,242.40

$2,505.23

$2,804.80

$7,760.30



07/02/24

06/24/24

05/20/24

05/07/24

05/03/24

Axiom Strategies

800 W 47th Street Suite 200
Kansas City MO 64112

Lasting Impressions
400 Dakota Ave
Holton KS 66436

Axiom Strategies
800 W 47th Street Suite 200
Kansas City MO 64112

Axiom Strategies
800 W 47th Street Suite 200
Kansas City MO 64112

WinRed
1776 Wilson Blvd Suite 530
Arlington VA 22209

Consultant

Printing

Consultant

Consultant

Fundraising Expenses

$1,076.20

$390.59

$1,321.69

$5,005.00

$68.45

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$99695.58

$0
$99695.58
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