#### Print this form or Go Back



## **Campaign Finance Receipts** & Expenditures Report 7/29/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Candidate Name: Craig Bowser Finance Address: 21717 K16 HIGHWAY

Filing Report Address2:

City: HOLTON Zip: 66436 County:

Home Phone: (469) 767-7011 Business Phone: Office Sought: State Senator District: 1

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2024 through 7/25/2024)	)	7776-0
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$100,296.17
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) view/print	\$9,768.45
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$110,064.62
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) view/print	\$99,695.58
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$10,369.04
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) view/print	\$0.00
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) view/print	\$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 7/28/2024 10:47:12 PM Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Bryan Clark

Print this form or Go Back

# SCHEDULE A

### CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Craig Bowser

	NT	Type of Payment	Occupation of	
Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
07/11/24	Leslie Brandt 1404 NW Moundview Dr Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$100.00
07/10/24	New Day Healthcare 1839 E Independence St Springfield MO 65804	Check		\$1,000.00
07/10/24	Modern Air of Topeka Inc 1404 NW Moundview Dr Topeka KS 66618	Check		\$100.00
06/25/24	Kansas Bankers Association PAC PO Box 4407 Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$1,000.00
06/24/24	Robert Sipes 1257 116th Rd Seneca KS 66538	E Funds	Program Manager	\$260.25
06/24/24	Chris McGowne 4104 Royal Court Hays KS 67601	E Funds		\$104.10
06/24/24	John Donovan 21204 Dakota Road Easton KS 66020	E Funds		\$104.10
06/19/24	The Onyx Collection PO Box 37 Belvue KS 66407	Check		\$1,000.00
06/19/24	Traditional Trucking Corp PO Box 37 Belvue KS 66407	Check		\$1,000.00
06/19/24	Louise Averkamp PO Box 62 Saint Marys KS 66536	Check	Retired	\$1,000.00
06/16/24	Roger McClintock 9451 214th Road Holton KS 66436	Check		\$100.00
06/14/24	Francis Awerkamp 607 W Linn St Saint Marys KS 66536	Check	Retired	\$1,000.00

06/14/24	Shannon Awerkamp 807 W Linn St Saint Marys KS 66536	Check	Retired	\$1,000.00
06/14/24	Robert Awerkamp 812 W Locust St Saint Marys KS 66536	Check	Retired	\$1,000.00
06/14/24	Inger Awerkamp 812 W Locust St Saint Marys KS 66536	Check	Retired	\$1,000.00
Total Itemized Receipts for Period			\$9768.45	
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)			\$0	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)			\$0	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known			\$0	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD			\$9768.45	

Print this form or Go Back

### **SCHEDULE C**

### EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Craig Bowser

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
07/28/24	Craig Bowser 21717 K16 Hwy Holton KS 66436	Candidate (self) Loan Repayment	\$60,000.00
07/26/24	Axiom Strategies 800 W 47th Street Suite 200 Kansas City MO 64112	Consultant	\$2,505.23
07/26/24	Axiom Strategies 800 W 47th Street Suite 200 Kansas City MO 64112	Consultant	\$2,505.23
07/25/24	Axiom Strategies 800 W 47th Street Suite 200 Kansas City MO 64112	Consultant	\$2,505.23
07/24/24	KNZA 1828 US HWY 73 Hiawatha KS 66434	Radio/TV	\$1,500.00
07/24/24	Axiom Strategies 800 W 47th Street Suite 200 Kansas City MO 64112	Consultant	\$2,505.23
07/18/24	Axiom Strategies 800 W 47th Street Suite 200 Kansas City MO 64112	Consultant	\$7,242.40
07/17/24	Axiom Strategies 800 W 47th Street Suite 200 Kansas City MO 64112	Consultant	\$2,505.23
07/09/24	Axiom Strategies 800 W 47th Street Suite 200 Kansas City MO 64112	Consultant	\$2,804.80
07/03/24	Axiom Strategies 800 W 47th Street Suite 200 Kansas City MO 64112	Consultant	\$7,760.30

07/02/24	Axiom Strategies 800 W 47th Street Suite 200 Kansas City MO 64112	Consultant	\$1,076.20
06/24/24	Lasting Impressions 400 Dakota Ave Holton KS 66436	Printing	\$390.59
05/20/24	Axiom Strategies 800 W 47th Street Suite 200 Kansas City MO 64112	Consultant	\$1,321.69
05/07/24	Axiom Strategies 800 W 47th Street Suite 200 Kansas City MO 64112	Consultant	\$5,005.00
05/03/24	WinRed 1776 Wilson Blvd Suite 530 Arlington VA 22209	Fundraising Expenses	\$68.45
Total Itemized Expenditures This Period		\$99695.58	
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less		\$0	
TOTAL EX	PENDITURES & OTHER DISBU	RSEMENTS THIS PERIOD	\$99695.58

Print this form or Go Back